Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Social Welfare, Department of Social Services Services for Children at Risk (SCAR) Project E-8/B-1, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Memo No. 41.01.0000.080.07.023.13.1818

Date: 09 April 2014

Request for Expressions of Interest (REOI)

For Selection of a Consulting Firm for the Design, Development, Implementation and Support of a Web-based Management Information System (MIS) (Package No. SD 20)

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a credit from the International Development Association (IDA) (IDA Credit No. 448.BD) towards the cost of the Services for Children at Risk (SCAR) Project. Department of Social Service (DSS) under the Ministry of Social Welfare (MoSW) has initiated the implementation of the SCAR Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of these funds for payment under the contract for the provision of consultancy services for the project by a Consulting Firm (Consultant) for the Design, Development, Implementation and Support of a Web-based Management Information System (MIS).

- The objectives of the assignment are to design, develop, test, pilot and implement a Management Information System (MIS) for managing and supporting the services provided by the JPUF through the IDSCs, and for supporting three social protection allowance programmes that are administered through the DSS's District offices. In addition, the MIS Firm must provide technical support for the information technology (IT) infrastructure (such as PCs and networks) that is deployed by DSS down to the District level, both to provide access to the MIS, and to provide other ITbased functionality such as office automation.
- The MIS Firm must undertake a full system requirements study in close cooperation with relevant DSS and JPUF staff, as one of the first parts of the assignment, to establish and capture in detail in a System Requirements Specification (SRS) document the user and technical requirements that must be met by the MIS. Therefore, the requirements set out below are indicative and are subject to modification, and new requirements are likely to be added during the SRS process:
 - Beneficiary registration and case management support for disability services provided by the JPUF and the IDSCs; Beneficiary registration support for social protection programme
 - allowances provided by the DSS; Improving the broader institutional capacity of the MoSW for training, monitoring and evaluation of child protection and disability issues.

The services shall be completed over approximately eighteen (18) months which is expected to commence in September 2014 and end by February 2016.

- The Department of Social Services (DSS) of the MoSW now invites eligible consulting firms ("Consultants") to submit their Expressions of Interest (EOI) for providing the required services. Interested consultants must provide information with documentary evidences (Brochures, description of assignments of similar nature, experience in similar conditions, financial resources, availability of appropriate skills among the staff, etc.) demonstrating that they have the required qualifications and relevant experience to perform the services. The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the following aspects to prepare a short list:
 - Registration of the firm (Country of Registration).
 - Age of the firm in business specific to assignment.
 - Availability of key professional staff members of the firm (list of management and key personnel), indication whether the staff is a member of the firm or an independent consultant, and the number of years spent working for the firm.
 - Turnover of the consultant.
 - Experience of the consultant in similar field.
 - Experience of the consultant in other works/assignments.
 - Experience in providing consulting services and excellent track record of completion of tasks according to time lines.
 - Experience with donor-funded projects.
 - Support services of the consultant.

Minimum qualification and experience of key professional staffs whose detailed CVs with background of education and experience, staff time to be spent on the project must be submitted along with the expression of interest. Agencies with (i) prior knowledge, experience of child protection and or related social welfare issues; and (ii) government procedures including a proven track record of working with government, will be given, preference.

- Consultants (firms) may associate to enhance their qualification, but should mention whether the association is in the form of a 'joint venture' or a 'subconsultancy'. In the case of an association, all number of firms including the associates should have real and well-defined inputs to the assignment and in such 'association,' it in preferable to limit the total number of firms including the associates to a maximum of four.
- A consultant (firm) will be selected using the Quality & Cost Based Selection (QCBS) sub-method as set out in the World Bank's Guidelines: Selection and Employment of Consultants under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers, January 2011. A short list of firm will be prepared from the expressions of interest for issuing Request for Proposals (RFP) for this assignment.
- Interested consultants may obtain the Terms of Reference (TOR) to have detail information on the scope of service key personnel requirements, deliverables and others from the address below from 9:00am to 5:00pm local time or through email upon request. The authority reserves the right to accept any, or reject any or all EOIs, of annuls the procurement process without assigning any reason thereof.
- Expressions of Interest shall be submitted on or before May 05, 2014 during office hours in sealed envelopes delivered to the address below and be clearly marked 'Request for Expression of Interest for Selection of a Consulting Firm for 'Design, Development, Implementation and Support of a Web-based Management Information System (MIS) Package No. SD 20). A. K. M. Fazluzzoha

GD-1536

National Project Director Services for Children at Risk (SCAR) Project Department of Social Services (DSS) E-8/B-1, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Tel: 8181703, E-mail: scarpiu.dss@gmail.com

দুৰ্নীতি দমন কমিশন

প্রধান কার্যালয় ১, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০

ওয়েবসাইট: www.acc.org.bd নং দুদক/প্রশাঃ ও লজিঃ/০৫/২০১৩ (অংশ-১)/১০৬১৬ তারিখ: ১০/০৪/২০১৪

	সংক্ৰান্ত দ	15	পত্ৰ বিজ্ঞপ্তি
7 1	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	8	দুনীতি দমন কমিশন।
21	এজেন্সি	8	দুনীতি দমন কমিশন।
91	সংগ্রাহক সত্তার নাম	8	দুনীতি দমন কমিশন।
8	সংগ্রাগক সত্তার কোড নং	00	७१०) ।
Ø1	সংগ্রাহক সন্তার জেলা	0	ঢাকা।
	যে কাজের জন্য দরপত্র	00	১ জুলাই ২০১৪ থেকে ৩০ জুন ২০১৫ পর্যন্ত দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাদি সাপেক্ষে দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশনের অনুমোদিত (১) "মধ্যবাড্ডা-বনশ্রী-রামপুরা-সেগুনবাগিচা এবং (২) "মোহাম্মদপুর শিয়া মসজিদ-ধানমন্ডি-২৭-সোবহানবাগ-শুক্রাবাদ-কলাবাগন-ধানমন্ডি-৮-গ্রীণরোড-সেগুনবাগিচা" রুটে দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকার কর্মকর্তা ও কর্মচারীগণকে আনা-নেয়াসহ সকাল ৯.০০ ঘটিকা হতে বিকাল ৬.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত সময়ে কমিশনের অনুসন্ধান ও তদন্তকারী কর্মকর্তাগণের দাগুরিক কাজে সার্বক্ষণিক ব্যবহারের জন্য ২০০৭ মডেলের অন্ধিক ০৫ (পাঁচ) বছর ব্যবহৃত হয়েছে এমন সিএনজি চালিত ১২-১৪ আসন বিশিষ্ট ২ (দুই)টি Climate Controlled মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়া।
91	দরপত্র সূত্র নং	8	দুদক/প্রশাঃ ও লজিঃ/০৫/২০১৩ (অংশ- ১)/১০৬১৬।
br I	তারিখ	8	১০/০৪/২০১৪ ।
े ।	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	8	খোলা দরপত্র (OTM)।
106	বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস	8	দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশনের রাজস্ব বাজেট।
77 1	দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ	8	১৭/০৪/২০১৪।
751	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	8	৩০/০৪/২০১৪ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত।
701	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	0	০৪/০৫/২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১০:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
\$8	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়	0	দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়ে পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব) এর অফিস কক্ষে আগামী ০৪/০৫/২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১০:৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে।
76 1	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান/দপ্তর	0	দুনীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ১, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০।
१७।	দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান/দপ্তর	0	দুনীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ১, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০।
196	প্রতিসেট দরপত্র সিডিউলের	8	প্রতিসেট দরপত্র ডকুমেন্টের মুল্য ১,০০০/-

দরপত্রের প্রতিটি মাইক্রোবাসের জন্য ৪০,০০০/-জামানত (চল্লিশ হাজার) টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট/পে-অর্ডার যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক (সিডিউল ব্যাংক) হতে সহকারী পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব), দুনীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা-এর অনুকলে দাখিল করতে হবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র সরাসরি বাতিল বলে দরপত্রের বৈধতার মেয়াদ কার্যকারিতা (Validity) দরপ্রস্তাব খোলার তারিখ হতে ১২০ (একশত বিশ) দিন পর্যন্ত বহাল যোগ্যতা মাইক্রোবাসের প্রকৃত মালিক/সরবরাহকারী

পরিশোধের প্রত্যয়নপত্রের ফটোকপি সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। দরপত্র আহবানকারীর নাম মোঃ আবদুল বাছেত 221 আহবানকারীর পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব)। দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ১ २०। আহ্বানকারীর

প্রয়োজনীয় দলিলাদী

সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা। ঠিকানা দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর সাথে ৯৩৬০২৭৫ (অফিস)। যোগাযোগের বিবরণ মোঃ আবদুল বাছেত জিডি-১৫৬৪ পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব)

দুৰ্নীতি দমন কমিশন

প্রধান কার্যালয় ১, সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০ ওয়েবসাইট: www.acc.org.bd

মাইক্রোবাস আউটসোর্সিং সংক্রান্ত

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং দুদক/প্রশাঃ ও লজিঃ/৯১/২০০৮(অংশ-৪)/১০৬১৪ তারিখঃ ১০/০৪/২০১৪ ঃ দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ দনীতি দমন কমিশন। এজেন্সি দুৰ্নীতি দমন কমিশন সংগ্রাহক সতার নাম সংগ্রাহক সন্তার কোড সংগ্রাহক সতার জেলা ১ জুলাই ২০১৪ থেকে ৩০ জন ২০১৫ পর্যন্ত দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাদি সাপেক্ষে দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকার কর্মকর্তা ও কর্মচারীগণের অফিসে যাতায়াতের জন্য ২০০৭ মডেলের অনধিক ০৫ (পাঁচ) বছর ব্যবহৃত হয়েছে এমন সিএনজিচালিত ১২-১৪ আসন বিশিষ্ট ৭ (সাত)টি Climate Controlled মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়া। নং দুদক/প্রশাঃ ও লজিঃ/৯১/২০০৮(অংশ-দরপত্র সূত্র নং 8)/20628 তারিখ 30/08/2038 সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি খোলা দরপত্র (OTM)। বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশনের রাজস্ব বাজেট। দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ 39/08/2038 ৩০/০৪/২০১৪ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালিন সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ সময় পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ ০৪/০৫/২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১০ঃ০০ ঘটিকা তারিখ ও সময় দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়ে দরপত্র খোলার স্থান. পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব) এর অফিস কক্ষে তারিখ ও সময় আগামী ০৪/০৫/২০১৪ তারিখ সকাল ১০ঃ৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে। দুনীত দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ১, সিডিউল দরপত্র সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০। বিক্রয়ের স্থান/দপ্তর দুর্নীত দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ১. দাখিলের দরপত্র সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা-১০০০। স্থান/দপ্তর প্রতিসেট দরপত্র ডকুমেন্টের মুল্য ১,০০০/-191 প্রতিসেট দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য (এক হাজার) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)

নিরাপত্তা প্রতিটি মাইক্রোবাসের জন্য ১৮,০০০/-জামানত (আঠার হাজার) টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক (সিডিউল ব্যাংক) হতে সহকারী পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব), দুর্নীতি দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা-এর অনুকূলে দাখিল করতে হবে অন্যথায় দরপত্র সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গণ্য দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রের কার্যকারিতা (Validity) বৈধতার মেয়াদ দরপ্রস্তাব খোলার তারেখ হতে ১২০ (একশত বিশ) দিন পর্যন্ত বহাল থাকবে। মাইক্রোবাসের প্রকৃত মালিক/সরবরাহকারী দরদাতার যোগ্যতা ও 201 প্রয়োজনীয় দলিলাদি প্রতিষ্ঠান। দরদাতাকে দরপত্রের সাথে গাড়ির হালনাগাদ ব্ল-বুক, ফিটনেস সার্টিফিকেট, ট্যাক্স টোকেন, ইন্যুরেন্স সার্টিফিকেট, ট্রেড লাইসেন্স,

আপ-টু-ডেট রেজিষ্ট্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট, ভ্যাট,

টিআইএন সার্টিফিকেট ও আয়কর পরিশোধের

প্রত্যয়নপত্রের ফটোকপি সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। আহবানকারীর মোঃ আবদুল বাছেত। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব)। 221 পদবী দনীত দমন কমিশন, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ১, দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর २०। ঠিকানা সেগুনবাগিচা, ঢাকা ৯৩৬০২৭৫ (অফিস)। আহবানকারীর দরপত্র সাথে যোগাযোগের

> মোঃ আবদুল বাছেত পরিচালক (অর্থ ও হিসাব)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director **RCHCIB Project**

Invitation for Tender

BMRC Bhaban (1st Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka

Sealed tender is hereby invited from the Genuine Printing Press/Printers for Printing of Training Manuals & Trainers Guide for Community Clinics as per PPR-2008 terms and conditions are as follows: **KEY INFORMATION** Ministry/Division Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. Line Director, Community Based Health Care. Agency Additional Secretary and Project Director, RCHCIB Project, BMRC (1st Procuring entity Floor) Bhaban, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. 2711 Procuring entity code Procuring entity district Dhaka. Printing of Training Manuals & Trainers Guide for Community Clinic. Invitation for CBHC/Printing/OP/10/2013-14 Invitation for offer Ref No. 13.04.14. Procurement method Open Tender Method (OTM). FUNDING INFORMATION RPA Through GoB Others (JICA). Budget and source of funds Development partners PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/program code 5070 CBHC Program. Project/program name Tender package No. No-CBHC/GD1/2013-2014 Offer package name Printing of Training Manuals & Trainers Guide for Community Clinic. 15.04.14. Tender publication date 29.04.14. Tender last selling date 30.04.14 at 11.30am Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time 30.04.14 at 2.00pm. Name and address of the office Office of the Project Director, RCHCIB Project, BMRC Bhaban a) Selling of tender documents (1st Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. Divisional Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Central Medical Store Depot(CMSD), Tejgaon, Dhaka. Office of the Project Director, RCHCIB Project, BMRC Bhaban Receiving (1st Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. documents Divisional Commissioner Office, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Central Medical Store Depot(CMSD), Tejgaon, Dhaka. Office of the Project Director, RCHCIB Project, BMRC Bhaban (1st Opening Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. documents RCHCIB Project, 21/04/2014 at 11:30am. Place/date/time of pre-tender INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer As stated in TDS. Printing of Training Manuals & Trainers Guide for Community Clinic. Brief description of goods 24 Brief description of related Not applicable. services Taka 3,000/- (three thousand) only by Treasury Challan (with CTR) 25 of tender documents Price Code No. 1-2701-0001-2366 to be deposited Sonali Bank Ltd. or Taka Bangladesh Bank (non-refundable). Completion time (in Identification Tender security amounts in 26 No. Location BDT weeks) Printing of Training **RCHCIB** BDT 3,00,000/- (three lac) 04 weeks from date Single only by Pay-Order/Bank Manuals & Trainers HQ, issuance of Mohakhali. Notification Draft/Bank Guarantee in Guide Award Community Clinic favour of "Project Director, Dhaka (NOA). RCHCIB" PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting offer Dr. Makhduma Nargis Designation of official inviting Additional Secretary and Project Director, RCHCIB Project & Line 28 Director, CBHC. Address of official Inviting offer BMRC Bhaban (1st Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. 29 30 Contact details of official BMRC Bhaban, Mohakhali, Dhaka. inviting offer Phone No. 9886794(Official), Fax No. 8821900 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all offer Dr. Makhduma Nargis Additional Secretary & Project Director RCHCIB & Line

Institute of Food Science and Technology (IFST)

GD-1556

Bangladesh Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (BCSIR) Dr Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

Director, CBHC

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Science and Technology.	
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Council of Scientific and Industrial Resea (BCSIR).	
3.	Procuring entity name	Director, IFST, BCSIR, Dr Qudrat-i-Khuda Ro Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.	
4.	Procuring entity code	Not in use.	
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
6.	Invitation for	Local Tender, Procurement of Lot-1(Chemical) & Local (Apparatus).	
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	39.345.001.01.00.001.2013.855	
8.	Date	07.04.2014.	
KEY	INFORMATION		
9.	Procurement method	Open Tender Method (OTM).	
FUND	DING METHOD		
10.	Budget and source of fund	GOB.	
11.	Development partners	N/A.	
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION	<u> </u>	
12.	Project/programme code	N/A.	
13.	Project/programme name	N/A.	
14.	Tender package No.	01/2014.	
15.	Tender package name	Supply of Chemicals & Apparatus.	
16.	Tender publication date	15.04.2014.	
17.	Tender last selling date	29.04.2014.	
18.	Tender closing date and time	30.04.2014 at 12:00 noon.	
19.	Tender opening date and time	30.04.2014 at 12.30pm.	
20.	Name and address of the office:	i) Office of the Director, IFST, BCSIR, Dr. Qudrat-i-Kh	
	Selling tender document	Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.	
	**************************************	ii) Director, Dhaka Lab, BCSIR, Dhaka-1205.	
		iii) Director, IFRD, BCSIR, Dhaka-1205.	
		iv) Director, IGCRT, BCSIR, Dhaka-1205.	
		v) Director, PP&PDC, BCSIR, Dhaka-1205.	
21.	Receiving tender document	Office: Director, Institute of Food Science and Technolog Dr. Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.	
22.	Opening tender documents	Director, Institute of Food Science and Technology, Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205.	
	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.	
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER		
23.	Eligibility of tenderer	Terms & conditions should be followed according to tender documents.	

tender documents. Brief description of works As per schedule specification. 25. Brief description of related services N/A. Tk. 1000.00 (one thousand only), for each lot and non-Price of tender document (Tk.) refundable. Group Completion time

Identification Tender security amount (Tk.) (refundable) Lot in weeks Supply 55,000/- (fifty-five thousand Lot No.-1 of Dhaka Chemicals taka only)

10 weeks from date Supply notification Dhaka 11,000/- (eleven thousand taka Lot No.-2 of award Apparatus only) PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Dr. Md. Zahurul Haque.

Name of official inviting tender

30.

GD-1557

Designation of the official Director. inviting tender Address of the official inviting IFST, BCSIR, Dr. Qudrat-i-Khuda Road, Dhanmondi, Dhakatender

Contact details of official

inviting tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject of any or all tenders. Dr. Md. Zahurul Hague

Telephone No. 8621148, E-mail: mdzahurulhaque@yahoo.com

Director, IFST, BCSIR, Dhaka

of

জিডি-১৫৬৫

বিবরণ